

TRAMI PORT

The Maharaj Kumari Binodini Devi Foundation THE 2nd M.K. BINODINI DEVI MEMORIAL LECTURE



February 6, 2014 Chandrakirti Auditorium Palace Ground, Imphal





The Maharaj Kumari Binodini Devi Foundation and the Department of Art and Culture

cordially invite you to

The 2nd M. K. Binodini Devi Memorial Lecture on the occasion of M.K. Binodini Devi's 92nd birth anniversary

DISMANTLING THE MASTER'S HOUSE: New Genres in Women's Writing

by Urvashi Butalia

Chief Guest: SHRI OKRAM IBOBI SINGH Hon. Chief Minister, Manipur

Book Release: Isei Binodinigi Performance: Songs by M.K. Binodini Devi Staged Dramatic Poem: Karna Kunti Sangbad

> February 6, 2014 at 3:00 PM Chandrakirti Auditorium Palace Ground, Imphal

PROGRAMME

3:00 PM

Floral Tribute

3·10 PM

Welcome

L. Somi Roy, Founder and Managing Trustee, IMASI

3:20 PM

2nd M.K. Binodini Devi Memorial Lecture

DISMANTLING THE MASTER'S HOUSE: New Genres in Women's Writing

Urvashi Butalia

4:00 PM

Book Launch: ISEI BINODINIGI Appreciation by L. Joychandra Book Release by Shri Okram Ibobi Singh, Hon. Chief Minister, Manipur

Music by Roop Raag

5:00 PM

KARNA KUNTI SANGBAD By Rabindranath Tagore Translation by M.K. Binodini Devi Presented by Yengkhom Roma and Narendra Ningomba Concept and Design: Ratan Thiyam THO! IMASI

TRUSTEES

- Thoudam Debendra Singh
- Aribam Syam Sharma
- Ratan Thiyam
- Dr. Moirangthem Nara Singh
- Prof. Gangmumei Kamei
- Dr. R.K. Nimai Singh
- Chongtham Kamala Devi
- Yengkhom Roma
- Priti Patel
- Saratchand Thivam
- Huidrom Anuradha Devi
- Dr. Sheelaramani Chungkham
- L. Gourachandra Sharma
- Mayanglambam Mangangsana
- Salam Rajesh
- L. Somi Roy Founder, Managing Trustee

IMASI: The Maharaj Kumari Binodini Devi Foundation recognizes that the literary and artistic legacy of M. K. Binodini is an integral and important part of the cultural legacy of Manipur. Her sense of, commitment to, and expression of aesthetics and humanism form the guiding spirit in pursuing the objectives of The Imasi Foundation.

The objective of The Imasi Foundation is to preserve, protect, promote and develop the artistic, intellectual and cultural legacy of M.K. Binodini Devi. It will support and develop initiatives in Manipur's culture: its literature, performing arts, history, religious heritage, environment, internationalism, women, and youth.

The Imasi foundation Kombirei House Hijigang Lane Palace Compound Imphal, 795001 Manipur

imasifoundation.org +91-87-94-37-92-02 1goalprojects@gmail.com

rea, 218(V), 2010